

WHEN DISCUSSING CHRONIC ITP TREATMENT, YOUR VOICE MATTERS

Living with chronic immune thrombocytopenia (cITP) is hard, but talking about it shouldn't be.

What is DOPTELET [dop-TEL-et]?

000

DOPTELET is a prescription medicine used to treat low blood platelet counts in adults with chronic immune thrombocytopenia (ITP) when other treatments have not worked well enough.

Doptelet is used to help raise platelet counts in adults with chronic ITP, but it is not used to make platelet counts normal in these patients. It is not known if DOPTELET is safe and effective in children.

Please see Important Safety Information on page 2 and Brief Summary of Important Facts at doptelet.com.

What is DOPTELET[®] (avatrombopag) [dop-TEL-et]?

DOPTELET is a prescription medicine used to treat low blood platelet counts in adults with chronic immune thrombocytopenia (ITP) when other treatments have not worked well enough.

Doptelet is used to help raise platelet counts in adults with chronic ITP, but it is not used to make platelet counts normal in these patients. It is not known if DOPTELET is safe and effective in children.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Before taking DOPTELET, tell your healthcare provider about all your medical conditions, including if you:

- have ever had a blood clot.
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. DOPTELET may harm your unborn baby. Tell your healthcare provider if you become pregnant or think you may be pregnant during treatment with DOPTELET.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if DOPTELET passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during your treatment with DOPTELET and for at least 2 weeks after the last dose. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby during this time.

Tell your healthcare provider about all of the medicines you take, including prescription and overthe-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. DOPTELET may affect the way other medicines work, and other medicines may affect the way DOPTELET works.

What are the possible side effects of DOPTELET?

DOPTELET may cause serious side effects, including blood clots. People with chronic immune thrombocytopenia and people with certain blood clotting conditions may have increased risk of developing blood clots. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you have signs and symptoms of a blood clot, including:

- swelling, pain, or tenderness in your legs
- fast heartbeat

shortness of breath

• stomach (abdominal) pain or tenderness

• chest pain

The most common side effects of DOPTELET when used to treat low blood platelet counts in adults with chronic immune thrombocytopenia (ITP) are:

- headache
- tiredness
- bruising
- nosebleed

- joint pain
- bleeding gums
- purple or red spots on your skin
- runny nose

• upper respiratory tract infection

These are not all the possible side effects of DOPTELET. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You are encouraged to report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

For further information, please see Brief Summary of Important Facts at <u>doptelet.com</u>.

This Patient Information has been approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.



Other treatments haven't worked well enough? It's time to talk about Doptelet

Here are 3 things to discuss with your doctor.

1. HEALTH GOALS

Everyone has their own likes and dislikes, which can affect the treatment you and your doctor choose together.

- What is your most important treatment goal?
- Why does that goal matter to you?
- How do you feel about your current treatment?
- Is your current treatment helping you reach your goal?
- Does your current treatment affect your day-to-day life?

2. PERSONAL LIFE

Certain chronic ITP treatments require injections for dosing or food-type restrictions (eg, dairy or iron supplements) that may disrupt your routine.

- Are you worried about your platelet counts?
- Would you rather take a pill or get an injection for dosing?
- Would you be willing to plan your meals around your treatment?

3. OTHER FACTORS

It's important to consider all of your options when choosing a treatment, including if you can afford it, how it fits into your work schedule, and ease of travel.

- Have you missed or had to skip any treatment doses in the last few months? If so, why?
- Do you regularly miss work to go to your doctor appointments?
- Are you able to get to your doctor appointments easily? (think: car, bus, train, etc)
- Are you having trouble affording your treatments?

Flip over to learn how Doptelet may help you reach your treatment goals.





Find the Lift That May Fit You

Doptelet is a chronic ITP treatment that helps lift your platelets.



Treatment with Doptelet requires platelet count monitoring by your doctor before starting, during treatment, and up to 4 weeks after ending treatment. Before taking Doptelet, tell your doctor about your medical conditions, including if you've ever had a blood clot, are pregnant or plan to be.

Ask your doctor about treating your chronic ITP with Doptelet. www.doptelet.com



Please see Important Safety Information on page 2 and Brief Summary of Important Facts at doptelet.com.



Doptelet is a registered trademark of AkaRx, Inc., a Sobi company. Sobi is a trademark of Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ) © 2023 Sobi, Inc. – All rights reserved.

PP-18916 05/23